

S.No.26
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1697/2025 CM(4407/2025)

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Arifa Jan, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (REVENUE) ...Respondent(s)
AND ORS

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG for R- 1 to 5
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate for R-6

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25-11-2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List on 6th February, 2026.
3. Interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
25-11-2025
Mubashir